IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Caveswood Lane, 1,800° NE

centerline of Caves Road o ZONING COMMISSIONER
4™ Election District

2™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(27 Caveswood Lane)

* CASE NO. 03-565-A
Mary K. & William F. Walker

Petitioners #
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by Mary K. & William F. Walker, the legal owners of the subject property. The
variance request is for property located at 27 Caveswood Lane in the Owings Mills area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections 1B02.3A.1 & B of the
(1945 Zoning Regulations, Amended, ‘A’ Residential), to permit accessory structures (detached
garage and artist’s studio) with front and side yard setbacks of 15 ft. in lieu of the permitied 25
ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the info'rmation available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this %@day of June, 2003, that a variance from Sections 1B02.3A.1 & B of the (1945 Zoning
Regulations, Amended, ‘A’ Residential), to permit accessory structures (detached garage and
artist’s studio) with front and side yard setbacks of 15 ft. in lieu of the permitted 25 ft., be and 1s
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent
to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
G .
. G

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LES:raj



‘ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

June 25, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. William F. Walker

27 Caveswood Lane
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-565-A
Property: 27 Caveswood Lane

Dear Mtr. & Mrs. Walker:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Depariment of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

‘ o :

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

Q?é Prined with Sorboan In Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycied Paper



" Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2/ CA VESYYOOD LANE
which is presently zoned RC 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) i'B 6 Z 3 ol i C‘LB Clq %g Z i
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_ Wik bliamt . WALKER.
Name - Type or Print Name

_ ) il R 04 )

Sighature Signature

MARY K. WALKER

Address . Telephone No. Name - Type or Print % 97/

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 27 CAVES Woop LANE  40. 54 442
Address Telephone No
OWiNes MicLs MbP {7

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

f:nngpany Name

Addf‘ess Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

'~ TAEjblic Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zonig Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty.
R | — . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearning, advertised, as required by the zoning
gations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. T -

.
1

Zonmg Compussioriar of Baltimore County
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} does/do presently reside at 37 CA VES I{k QQ[? Lﬂ N E.

Address

@quLLs (7

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Although the original owners’ blueprints show a future detached carport, neither a carport nor garage was built. We want to build a 2-car garage (at the
same location as on the original blueprints) and an artist’s studio to be attached to the existing 1-story house. All construction woutd be consistent with
the house’s existing flat-roofed modernist architecture, exterior matertals and single-story height. The addition would join the house at ground level to the
kitchen-end of the house rather than near the living quarters on the opposite end. Although the lot is heavily wooded, landscaping would be added to
further screen the addition from the neighboring property. This siting avoids the septic field, well (no closer to well than existing construction) and the
need to alier the present paved driveway.

We request a variance from the 25-foot set back zoning requirement on the north edge property line.

Hardship: Conforming to the 25 foot requirement would bring the garage closer to the house, but would force the studio area to be sited in 1 of 3
impractical or unworkable locations:

1. Sited further up the slope, its final height wouid rise well above the existing 1-story structure creating the need for stairs to connect to the rest of the
house and making the combined structure (house and addition) architecturally incompatible. If the area were to be excavated to lower the overall
height and eliminate the steps the result would be a structure largely below grade with much reduced natural light.

2. Siting the studio behind the relocated garage, but at the same level, would cut off light and view from the kitchen and dining room windows and
seriously complicate access (o the addition.

3. Building the studio as a second story over the garage would produce an overpowering mass out of keeping with the present one story structure and
necessitate the use of stairs for access, a hardship for long term use of the property as we age.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Name - Typa or Igrmt ame - Type or Pnnt
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

A
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _£7  day of M 200 5 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persahally appeared

Moo K. otker o WY onn £ b ker

erein, personally known or safisfactorily idenfified 1o me as such Afant(s). o

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

!

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7] O 7
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Aflidavitin Support of Admi

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat A7 (CAVES WOOD LANE

Address

ngﬂ\fés M s s_ﬁé(/lb amlz(p ”

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

nistrative Variance

Although the original owners’ blueprints show a future detached carport, neither a carport nor garage was built. We want to build a 2-car garage (at the

same location as on the original blueprints) and an artist’s studio to be attached to the existing 1-story house. All construction would be consistent with

the house’s existing flat-roofed modemist architecture, exterior materials and single-story height. The addition would join the house at ground level to the

' kitchen-end of the house rather than near the living quarters on the opposite end. Although the Iot is heavily wooded, landscaping would be added to

further screen the addition from the neighboring property. This siting avoids the septic field, well (no closer to well than existing construction) and the
need to alter the present paved driveway.

. We request a variance from the 23-foot set back zoning requirement on the north edge property line.

- Hardstap: Conforming to the 235 toot requirement would bring the garage closer to the house, but would force the studio area to be sited in 1 of 3
- impractical or unworkable locations:

1. Sited further up the slope, its final height would rise well above the existing I-story structure creating the need for stairs to connect to the rest of the
house and making the combined structure (house and addition) architecturally incompatible. If the area were to be excavated to lower the overall
height and eliminate the steps the result would be a structure largely below grade with much reduced natural hight.

2. Siting the studio behind the relocated garage, but at the same level, would cut off light and view from the kitchen and dining room windows and
seriously complicate access to the addition.

3. Building the studio as a second story over the garage would produce an overpowering mass out of keeping with the present one story structure and
necessitate the use of stairs for access, a hardship for long term use of the property as we age.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

s TS m;g s bo

Signature Signature
Wosevam [~ WéetiZ MARY K WALKER
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 da of m% ,@5 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marytand, in and for the Coun aforesai pergonally appeared

'h_%ant K. Weclkec @ Wlicw E. Lot Kec

hereln personally known or satisfactorily identified t6 me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

LEXLLL
Notary Public

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 27 CAVES wWoO D LANE
which is presentlyzoned _ K ¢ 2.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl;y and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) FE o) . r o
‘?e&&Lm‘t‘M QW@ ] A ¢ ’”126—5 . '}" R‘%@ =i 7 3 ’ L l (T ‘\[F‘:x ZM¢¢€
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. - |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
| ' WitLiam F. WALKER.

Name - Type or Print W{Je u: Print ﬁ M E ,.
o ignature T o

Signature
MARY K. VWALKER

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print (

City ” State Zip Cods Si§nature < T

Attorney For Petitioner: AT CAVESWOOD LANE 410.454. 3442
Address Telephone No.
Qwinegs Mitis MDD a7

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company | Name

Address Telephone No Address Telephone No

City State Zip Code City . | State Zip Code

TPuhlic Hea=ring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pub,!icih,eanpg,@duertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted, i

Zoning Commissionerof Baltimore County

CASENO. (O =565 €l rovieweasy__ G007 vae O S -750) -0

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ~_ C"j Qw. : _C_')Q CE_S




Further Notes on Variance Request for 27 Caveswood
Mary and Bill Walker

03-565-A

The lot at 27 Caveswood, while slightly more than 2 acres in total, is narrow and
deep in shape posing challenges for the planned expansion of garage and studio.
The house, having no garage, is in need of one to protect our two cars from
weather exposure. One family member is a professional artist and needs a studio
with good natural light and straightforward access to the driveway. Positioning
these additional units functionally and attractively is the challenge.

The back of the house faces a sharply declining slope as well as constituting the
major view outlook from the existing house. These concerns make building 1n that
direction undesirable. The side facing the road contains the septic field. QOur
choice of the site to the north (front) and east sides of the house for the planned
addition makes a sensible interior traffic flow and house activity use. The garage
will be at the end of the driveway close to the kitchen for unloading groceries with
access via an enclosed hallway. The studio opens directly to this same hallway
making use easy from the house and driveway. This location of the studio also
presents sensible alternatives should subsequent owners want to put the space to a
different use.



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
27 CAVESWOOD LANE, OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

05.13.03

Beginning at a point on the SOUTH side of CAVESWOOD LANE which is 50’-0” wide
at the distance of 1800 feet NORTHEAST of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street CAVES ROAD which 1s 60°-0” wide.

Being Lot # 14, Parcel 254, Section B, in the Subdivision of Caveswood as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book # 20, Folio #28, containing 2.11 acres. Also known as 27

Caveswood Lane, Owings Mills, MD 21117 and located in the 4™ Election District, 2™
Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 05 %ﬁ_ﬁ;—_
Petitioner/Developer: ML k’é Z{_,

Date of Hearing/Closing: CC’ 2. 2}@3

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

27 (CAESLICOD LR

‘The sign(s) were posted on (of 7 gﬁ' 3
7 (M6nth, d)ay, Year)

Sincerely,

" (Signatufé of Sign Poster) 7 (Dyfte)

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dandatk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7949

('felephnne Number)



BALTIMORE COUNTY DERARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEXELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. . ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- ’5(9 Sr__, -A Address 217 CHM%CQ(?@D {_/W}BG

wte

| o (:“"“"")
Contact Person: O ¥ D(Léf/ PCOVCA Phone Number: 410-887-3391

| Planner Flease Print Your Name
Filing Date: (- 3@ D% Posting Date: OG'O?’CB Closing Date: OG*Z}OS

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/CQOST:. The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s agaln responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing
date.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for.a publc hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearng, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file wiil be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
- commissioner. He may' (a) grant the requested relef; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to pubhlic heanng. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 , POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed gwing notice of the hearnng date, ime and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. ‘

Dorase Aloe : Dutied Lite,
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Paster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 03-| 5 &+ -A Acldress KT COAOES uIOSY LD R
Petitioner's Name '(5 ANl Telephone GO (oS¢ -G K.
Posting Date: (Vo - (OX - OS5 Closing Date: (Do - A3 -O 5
Wo:rding forSign _To Permit & FpeaoT I/S{'De oF S wbhell O

S 7. ok Ll oF RS Fr

L

WCR - Revised %/28,/00

<5 ().

BALTIMORE CCOUMT - DEPARTMENT CGF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 2 3



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimaore County Zoninq Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner Is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

.

For Newspaper Advertising:

[tem Number or Case Number Q? "~ S 6 S - 4 -

FPetitioner: i s (G~ éﬁ(/fé”kﬁ'm

Address or Location: D;Z ;7 { D&E@gmﬁ MM{-’

O 1 D s ﬂ?u.c&) INNL 2 Jr7 7
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO
Name. At e tBrr 1. ﬂ/i?l,/ic”&
Address A CW&—J’JM)@Q_D yo-is
DuUd2N LS le e S, 2207 2’/"/7

Telephone Number: o — L85 ~ 37417[,1_
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. Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

e 2

June 23, 2003

William Walker
Mary Walker

27 Caveswood Lane
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Walker:
RE: Case Number: 03-565-A, 27 Caveswood Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 30, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency:.

Very truly yours,

Lj':;i M AMQH-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kKIm

Enclosures

C People's Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wilh Soybean ink
an Recycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500

Eﬂ*
LBy

County Office Building, Room 111 June 10, 2002
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of:jﬁJuneS 9, 2003
Item No.: 558, 560—r69
Dear Ms. Hart:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MLEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
ME-1102F

cc: File

Y punted wih Soybaan i Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Recycled Papor
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Robert L. Ehrtich, Jr., (rorernor State 1.]-?{.@ TV Hobert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
CHUTRM
L

Michael 8. Bteele, LL. Gnrerior - Neil .J. Pedersen, leting Administrataor
Administration _.

R I A S P LTS S IO S TS el Sulr ol
Date: (¢ «f -6 >
Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. S 4S J T4 A

Permuts and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms, Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

g YA

A~ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permuts Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speeckh 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202« Phone 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 16, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 03-5635 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \)\af)c;(\ CA_M“_-'QJ——
Section Chief: a;?@%

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 23, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: (be)Rﬂbert W. Bowling, Supervisor CE i VE D

Bureau of Development Plans

Review JUL ~ 3 2003

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

rose 16,200 "7 Z0NING COMMSSIoNE»

5645@566, 567, 568, and 569

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENyrb

cc: File

LAC-6-16-2003-NO COMMENT [TEMS-558-569-06232003
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Baltimore County Community Crime Profile
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